pro forma adjustments relating to the Proposed CMB Disposal that are directly attributable to the

Proposed CMB Disposal and are factually supportable.

The Unaudited CMB Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors for

illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it does not give a true picture of the

actual financial position or results of the Group that would have been attained had the Proposed CMB

Disposal actually occurred. In addition, the Unaudited CMB Pro Forma Financial Information is not

intended to predict the Group’s future financial position or results following the completion of the

Proposed CMB Disposal.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP
IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED CMB DISPOSAL AND THE PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 23 —

14.68(2)(b)(ii)

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Group (excluding its

investments in the CMB Interests)

1A. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Net Assets Statement

The Group
as at 30 June

2011
Pro forma

adjustments

The Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (i) Note (ii)

(excluding its
investments in

the CMB
Interests)

US$

(unaudited)

US$ US$

(unaudited)

Non-current assets

Interest in associates 22,906,471 22,906,471

Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 218,017,831 218,017,831

Available-for-sale financial assets 722,560 722,560

241,646,862 241,646,862

Current assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 225,456,389 (132,644,868) 92,811,521

Other receivables 5,434,254 5,434,254

Bank balances and cash 154,686,952 132,644,868 287,331,820

385,577,595 385,577,595

Current liabilities

Other payables 39,108,767 5,781,828 44,890,595

Dividend payable 16,406,016 16,406,016

Taxation payable 23,467,348 27,752,773 51,220,121

78,982,131 112,516,732

Net current assets 306,595,464 273,060,863

Total assets less current liabilities 548,242,326 514,707,725

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP
IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED CMB DISPOSAL AND THE PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 24 —

The Group
as at 30 June

2011
Pro forma

adjustments

The Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (i) Note (ii)

(excluding its
investments in

the CMB
Interests)

US$

(unaudited)

US$ US$

(unaudited)

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit

or loss 908,905 908,905

Deferred taxation 58,021,461 (28,909,139) 29,112,322

58,930,366 30,021,227

NET ASSETS 489,311,960 484,686,498

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP
IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED CMB DISPOSAL AND THE PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 25 —

1B. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

The Group
for the six

months ended
30 June 2011

Pro forma
adjustments

The Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (iii) Note (iv)

(excluding its
investments in

the CMB
Interests)

US$

(unaudited)

US$ US$

(unaudited)

Change in fair value of financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 9,783,205 (2,314,206) 7,468,999

Investment income 15,737,218 (2,917,912) 12,819,306

Other gains and losses 1,485,196 1,485,196

Administrative expenses (10,450,582) (5,535,602) (15,986,184)

Share of results of associates 442,286 442,286

Profit before taxation 16,997,323 6,229,603

Taxation (7,849,855) 1,685,671 (6,164,184)

Profit attributable to owners of the Company 9,147,468 65,419

Basic and diluted earnings per share

for the Proposed CMB Disposal 0.061 0.0004

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Group (excluding its investments in the CMB

Interests):

(i) The amounts are based on the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2011,

which are extracted from the interim report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2011.

(ii) The adjustments represent the disposal of the CMB Interests in cash. The CMB Interests were assumed to be sold at a

[…]

pro forma adjustments relating to the Proposed IBC Disposal that are directly attributable to the

Proposed IBC Disposal and are factually supportable.

The Unaudited IBC Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors for

illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it does not give a true picture of the

actual financial position or results of the Group that would have been attained had the Proposed IBC

Disposal actually occurred. In addition, the Unaudited IBC Pro Forma Financial Information is not

intended to predict the Group’s future financial position or results following the completion of the

Proposed IBC Disposal.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP
IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED CMB DISPOSAL AND THE PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 30 —

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Group (excluding its

investments in the IBC Interests)

2A. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Net Assets Statement

The Group
as at 30 June

2011
Pro forma

adjustments

The Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (i) Note (ii)

(excluding its
investments in

the IBC
Interests)

US$

(unaudited)

US$ US$

(unaudited)

Non-current assets

Interest in associates 22,906,471 22,906,471

Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 218,017,831 218,017,831

Available-for-sale financial assets 722,560 722,560

241,646,862 241,646,862

Current assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 225,456,389 (92,811,521) 132,644,868

Other receivables 5,434,254 5,434,254

Bank balances and cash 154,686,952 92,811,521 247,498,473

385,577,595 385,577,595

Current liabilities

Other payables 39,108,767 3,789,303 42,898,070

Dividend payable 16,406,016 16,406,016

Taxation payable 23,467,348 18,188,653 41,656,001

78,982,131 100,960,087

Net current assets 306,595,464 284,617,508

Total assets less current liabilities 548,242,326 526,264,370

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP
IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED CMB DISPOSAL AND THE PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 31 —

The Group
as at 30 June

2011
Pro forma

adjustments

The Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (i) Note (ii)

(excluding its
investments in

the IBC
Interests)

US$

(unaudited)

US$ US$

(unaudited)

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit

or loss 908,905 908,905

Deferred taxation 58,021,461 (18,946,514) 39,074,947

58,930,366 39,983,852

NET ASSETS 489,311,960 486,280,518

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP
IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED CMB DISPOSAL AND THE PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 32 —

2B. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

The Group
for the six

months ended
30 June 2011

Pro forma
adjustments

The Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (iii) Note (iv)

(excluding its
investments in

the IBC
Interests)

US$

(unaudited)

US$ US$

(unaudited)

Change in fair value of financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 9,783,205 (712,366) 9,070,839

Investment income 15,737,218 (2,674,392) 13,062,826

Other gains and losses 1,485,196 1,485,196

Administrative expenses (10,450,582) (3,667,693) (14,118,275)

Share of results of associates 442,286 442,286

Profit before taxation 16,997,323 9,942,872

Taxation (7,849,855) 911,467 (6,938,388)

Profit attributable to owners of the Company 9,147,468 3,004,484

Basic and diluted earnings per share

for the Proposed IBC Disposal 0.061 0.020

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Group (excluding its investments in the IBC

Interests):

(i) The amounts are based on the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2011,

which are extracted from the interim report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2011.

(ii) The adjustments represent the disposal of the IBC Interests in cash. The IBC Interests were assumed to be sold at a total